# OP \$65.00 2625589

ETAS ID: TM721664

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** | 12/31/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIDCO GROUP LIMITED	FORMERLY LIDCO GROUP PLC	04/12/2022	Private Limited Company:
LIDCO LIMITED		04/12/2022	Private Limited Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASIMO CORPORATION
Street Address:	52 Discovery
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625589	LIDCO
Registration Number:	2594900	PULSECO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles K. Crane
SIGNATURE:	/Charles K. Crane/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=20220415163018948#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007694 FRAME: 0016

900688414

source=20220415163018948#page2.tif source=20220415163018948#page3.tif source=20220415163018948#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007694 FRAME: 0017

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of December 31, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between LiDCO Group Limited (formerly known as LiDCO Group PLC) ("LiDCO Group") and its wholly-owned subsidiary, LiDCO Limited ("LiDCO Limited"), each being U.K. companies with their principal place of business at 402-3 Salisbury House, 29 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 5SQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNOR"), and Masimo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 52 Discovery, Irvine, CA 92618 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR had adopted, used, was using, and was, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR had acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and had not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desired to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm the assignment of said Trademarks by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE of all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR had possessed on the Effective Date in and to the following:

#### (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have duly executed it effective as of the Effective Date.

[Signature Page to Follow]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007694 FRAME: 0018

### 

## 

Masimo	Corpora	tion		
Ву:		<u> </u>	•••••••••••	 
XT	craf		1 74 85 67	 ,

ASSIGNEE

Title: Secretary

Date: A Company Comp

#### SCHEDULE A

#### United States Trademark Registrations:

MARK	APP. NO. / APP. DATE	REG. NO. / REG DATE	INTL CLASS(ES)
LIDCO	75773286 1999-AUG-10	2625589 2002-SEP-24	10, 42
PULSECO	75773418 1999-AUG-10	2594900 2002-JUL-16	10

#### Foreign Trademark Registrations:

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	INTL. CLASS
Australia	PulseCO	800053	10
Australia	LiDCO	800052	10, 42
Canada	PULSECO	TMA599503	10
Canada	LIDCO	TMA601595	10, 42
China	LIDCO	13239148	10
European Union	PULSECO	001239995	10
European Union	LIDCO	001239953	10, 42
Japan	PULSECO	4402984	10
Japan	LIDCO	4457269	10, 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 007694 FRAME: 0020

Switzerland	PULSECO	470577	10
Switzerland	LIDCO	470578	10
United Kingdom	LiDCO	UK00901239953	10, 42
United Kingdom	PulseCO	UK00901239995	10
United Kingdom	PULSECO	UK0002202404A	10
United Kingdom	PulseCO	UK0002202404B	10
United Kingdom	LiDCO	UK00002202362	10, 42, 44

55275245